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6.—Retail Trade, by Province and by Kind of Business, 1961-65—concluded 

Kind of Business 1961 1962 1963 1964 1965P 

Grocery and-combination stores 
Other food and beverage stores 
General stores 
Department stores ". 
Variety stores 
Motor vehicle dealers 
Garages and filling stations 
Men's clothing stores 
Family clothing stores 
Women's clothing stores 
Shoe stores 
Hardware stores 
Lumber and building material dealers 
Furniture, appliance and radio dealers. 
Restaurants 
Fuel dealers 
Drug stores 
Jewellery stores 
Miscellaneous 

$'000,000 

3,581 
1,244 

654 
1,503 

371 
2,488 
1,212 

261 
243 
283 
170 
328 
426 
548 
573 
317 
428 
134 

2,012 

$'000,000 

3,754 
1,344 

678 
1,563 

391 
2,741 
1,306 

281 
252 
297 
180 
331 
452 
573 
612 
360 
442 
138 

2,176 

$'000,000 

3,937 
1,422 

705 
1,649 

408 
3,034 
1,364 

303 
257 
308 
182 
345 
473 
590 
640 
364 
460 
145 

2,324 

$'000,000 

4,141 
1,502 

741 
1,801 

459 
3,277 
1,425 

322 
272 
324 
184 
365 
511 
622 
660 
352 
481 
153 

2,474 

$'000,000 

4,378 
1,654 

776 
1,911 

521 
3,709 
1,500 

343 
298 
345 
196 
391 
523 
664 
695 
362 
515 
168 

2,640 

1 Includes the Yukon and Northwest Territories, 
because of rounding of the figures. 

2 Totals are not the exact addition of the components 

Farm Implement Sales.—-The value, at wholesale prices, of new farm implements 
and equipment sold in 1964 amounted to $326,976,000, an increase of 13.6 p.c. over the 
value of such sales in 1963. Increases occurred in all regions except Quebec and in all 
major groups of implements except haying machinery and miscellaneous farm equipment. 
In addition to the amount spent on new machinery, $53,156,000 was spent in 1964 for repair 
parts, 6.9 p.c. more than in 1963. 

7.—Sales of Farm Implements and Equipment, by Province and by Major Group, 1960-61 
(Values at wholesale prices) 

Province and Major Group 

Province 

Atlantic Provinces 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

Totals 

Major Group 

Tractors and engines 
Ploughs 
Tilling, cultivating and weeding machinery 
Planting, seeding and fertilizing machinery 
Haying machinery 
Harvesting machinery 
Machines for preparing crops for market or for 

use 
Farm wagons, wagon trucks and sleighs1  

Barn equipment 
Dairy machinery and equipment2  

Spraying and dusting equipment 
Miscellaneous farm equipment 

1960 

$'000 

7,693 
26,792 
49,399 
25,877 
57,359 
44,993 
5,352 

217,465 

80,093 
11,635 
12,650 
7,873 

30,544 
46,485 

6,261 
2,025 
4,095 
5,766 
1,637 
8,401 

1961 

$'000 

8,165 
30,277 
51,006 
18,958 
41,615 
45,723 
6,033 

201,777 

74,764 
11,460 
12,939 
8,224 
29,298 
37,631 

6,233 
1,910 
4,535 
5,589 
1,758 
7,436 

1962 

$'000 

6,722 
32,555 
50,886 
28,054 
59,348 
55,294 
5,938 

238,797 

80,631 
10,969 
15,363 
9,477 
32,214 
57,626 

7,658 
1,770 
5,892 
5,621 
1,828 
9,748 

1963 

$'000 

6,712 
35,063 
59,769 
35,916 
82,666 
61,930 
5,783 

287,839 

97,678 
12,934 
18,050 
11,380 
31,425 
78,182 

10,043 
2,610 
6,289 
4,993 
2,271 

11,984 

1964 

$'000 

8,044 
32,633 
69,385 
45,230 
96,366 
68,149 
7,169 

326,976 

114,067 
15,877 
21,106 
14,447 
30,867 
85,645 

11,313 
3,571 
7,268 
9,342 
2,439 

11,034 

Percentage 
Change 
1963-64 

+19.8 
- 6.9 
+16.1 
+25.9 
+16.6 
+10.0 
+24.0 

+13.6 

+16.8 
+22.8 
+16.9 
+27.0 
- 1.8 
+ 9.5 

+12.6 
+36.8 
+15.6 
+87.1 
+ 7.4 
- 7.9 

1 This item designated as "Farm wagons, boxes and sleighs" in 1964. 
dairy machinery and equipment" in 1964. 

2 This item designated as "Farm 


