	1961	1962	1963	1964	1965P
<u> </u>	\$'000,000	\$'000,000	\$'000,000	\$'000,000	\$'0 00,000
overy and combination stores		3,754	3,987	4,141	4,378
her food and beverage stores	1,244	1,344	1,422	1,502	1,654
peral stores	654	678	705	741	776
partment stores	1,503	1,563	1,649	1,801	1,911
riety stores		391	408	459	521
otor vehicle dealers	2.488	2.741	3.034	3,277	3,709
rages and filling stations		1.306	1.364	1,425	1.500
en's clothing stores		281	303	322	343
mily clothing stores		252	257	272	298
men's clothing stores		297	808	324	345
oe stores		180	182	184	196
ardware stores		331	345	365	391
mber and building material dealers		452	473	511	523
rniture, appliance and radio dealers		573	590	622	664
staurants		612	640	660	695
		360	364	352	362
el dealers		442	460	481	515
ug stores		138			
wellery atores scellaneous		2,176	145 2,324	153 2,474	168 2,640

6 .-- Retail Trade, by Province and by Kind of Business, 1961-65-concluded

¹ Includes the Yukon and Northwest Territories. because of rounding of the figures. ² Totals are not the exact addition of the components

Farm Implement Sales.—The value, at wholesale prices, of new farm implements and equipment sold in 1964 amounted to \$326,976,000, an increase of 13.6 p.c. over the value of such sales in 1963. Increases occurred in all regions except Quebec and in all major groups of implements except haying machinery and miscellaneous farm equipment. In addition to the amount spent on new machinery, \$53,156,000 was spent in 1964 for repair parts, 6.9 p.c. more than in 1963.

7.---Sales of Farm Implements and Equipment, by Province and by Major Group, 1960-64 (Values at wholesale prices)

Province and Major Group	196 0	1961	1962	1963	1964	Percentage Change 1963-64
Province	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	
Atlantic Provinces. Quebec. Ontario. Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia.	7,693 26,792 49,399 25,877 57,359 44,993 5,352	8,165 30,277 51,006 18,958 41,615 45,723 6,033	6,722 32,555 50,886 28,054 59,348 55,294 5,938	6,712 35,063 59,769 35,916 82,666 61,930 5,783	8,044 32,633 69,335 45,230 96,366 68,149 7,169	+19.8 - 6.9 + 16.1 + 25.9 + 16.6 + 10.0 + 24.0
Totals	217, 465	201,777	238,797	287,839	326,976	+13.6
Major Group						1
Tractors and engines Ploughe. Tilling, cultivating and weeding machinery Planting, seeding and fertilizing machinery Harvesting machinery Machines for preparing crops for market or for machines for preparing crops for market or for	11,635 12,650 7,873 30,544 46,485	74,764 11,460 12,939 8,224 29,298 37,631	80,631 10,969 15,363 9,477 32,214 57,626	97,678 12,934 18,050 11,380 31,425 78,182	114,067 15,877 21,106 14,447 30,867 85,645	+16.8 +22.8 +16.9 +27.0 - 1.8 + 9.5
use. Farm wagons, wagon trucks and sleighs ¹ Barn equipment. Dairy machinery and equipment ² Spraying and dusting equipment. Miscellaneous farm equipment.	6,251 2,025 4,095 5,766 1,637	6,233 1,910 4,535 5,589 1,758 7,436	7,658 1,770 5,892 5,621 1,828 9,748	$10.043 \\ 2,610 \\ 6,289 \\ 4,993 \\ 2,271 \\ 11,984$	11,313 3,571 7,268 9,342 2,439 11,034	$\begin{array}{r} +12.6 \\ +36.8 \\ +15.6 \\ +87.1 \\ +7.4 \\ -7.9 \end{array}$

¹ This item designated as "Farm wagons, boxes and sleighs" in 1964. dairy machinery and equipment" in 1964.

² This item designated as "Farm